BY ALDS. DONOVAN, MURPHY, BAUMAN, DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, COGGS, BOHL

Resolution congratulating Michael and Mary Moze on being as selected Milwaukee's Irish Parade marshals, 2014.

WHEREAS,

MICHAEL AND MARY MOZE

have served the Irish community of Wisconsin as volunteers for many years, and their devotion and dedication was at the Meyers Family Restaurant, 4260 S. 76th St. on Sunday, October 5, 2014, with their selection as parade marshals; and

WHEREAS, Michael and Mary Moze are well known to people in the community for their deep commitment to the values, history, heritage and traditions of the Irish through their many years of contributions and participation as members and volunteers of the Shamrock Club; and

WHEREAS, Michael and Mary Moze have been dedicated Shamrock Club members and have volunteered at several events including Folk Fair, Post Parade Party, Irish Fest, and Bradley Center food booth for over 40 years; and

WHEREAS, Mary Moze has received volunteer awards from the Girl Scouts of Southeast Wisconsin and the Literacy Coalition of Southeast Wisconsin, as well as a Madonna Medal for Community Service from Mount Mary University Alumnae Association in 2010, and Michael Moze has chaired the Candy Cane Lane for the MACC Fund for years and continues to volunteer at several of their events annually; and

WHEREAS, During their years with the Shamrock Club, the couple has been dedicated to serving the Shamrock Club; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Michael and Mary Moze on being selected as Parade Marshals, recognizes their many contributions to the Irish community in Milwaukee, and wishes for them health and happiness in the future; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Michael and Mary Moze in recognition of this honor.

Introduced by Common Council members Robert G. Donovan, Michael J. Murphy, Robert J. Bauman, Joe Dudzik, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Perez, Milele A. Coggs and Jim Bohl and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on October 14, 2014.